## A RESOLUTION COMMEMORATING THE TENTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE SEPTEMBER $\mathbf{11}^{\mathrm{TH}}$ ATTACKS

**WHEREAS**, the September 11<sup>th</sup> attacks claimed approximately 3,000 souls in the World Trade Center in New York City, New York, the Pentagon in Arlington, Virginia, and a field near Shanksville, Pennsylvania; and

**WHEREAS**, a total of 403 men and women in uniform lost their lives while working to save the lives of others, including 343 firefighters and paramedics and 23 NYPD Police Officers; and

**WHEREAS**, the leadership of the Associated Students, CSUF, Inc. (ASI), by the Board Resolution adopted on October 2, 2001, strongly condemned the devastating, horrific, and unspeakable actions committed by cruel and heartless Terrorists on September 11, 2001; and

**WHEREAS**, the ASI, in the aforementioned resolution, also resolved that victims of these terrorist attacks are to be remembered and loved in our hearts; and

**WHEREAS**, even though the events on September 11, 2001 have left scars in the hearts and minds of the American people and people abroad, they have also inspired many of us to follow the heroic and courageous actions of those who selflessly offered their lives to save others; therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Directors, the duly elected representatives of the students of California State University, Fullerton that the Associated Students, California State University, Fullerton, Incorporated—

- 1) Commemorates the ten-year anniversary of the September 11<sup>th</sup> attacks and recognize this time in our nation's history as a moment that was intended to destroy the spirit of American freedom, yet has only made us stronger by bringing about a resounding cry of solidarity; and
- 2) Honors the memories and legacies of those who have fallen at the September 11<sup>th</sup> attacks; and
- 3) Encourages the campus community to engage in community service opportunities as a show of respect and remembrance for those who lost their lives by these events; and
- 4) Enters this resolution among the minutes and that copies of this resolution be distributed to the University President, the Academic Senate, and to the Chairs and Directors of all ASI funded councils and programs.

Christopher Labrot	Eric Niu	Jay L. Jefferson, II
ASI Secretary/Treasurer	ASI President & CEO	ASI Executive Vice President